
                                                              SALE NOTICE 

West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Ltd (WBIDC) , 23, Abanindranath Thakur Sarani 

(Camac St.), Kolkata- 700 017 invites offer through sealed tender from intending purchasers for 

purchase of the assets of the industrial unit  on “as is where is basis” basis: 

Name & Location of the unit: M/s R.S. Synthetics (India) Pvt. Ltd., Vill & P.O. Bahiri, P.S. Bolpur, 

Dist -Birbhum, West Bengal. 

Product: HDPE Mosquito Net 

Assets available for sale:   Land - 1.07 Acre (free hold) 

o Building/Shed - Main factory shed, Administrative Building, Electrical Sub- Station, Pump 

House, Time office, Labour Quarter etc. 

o Plant & Machinery And Miscellaneous Fixed Assets - Mono filament Plant, Raschel Wrap, 

Knitting Machine, Warping Machine, Winding Machine, Heat Processing Machine, Electrical 

Power Supply Distribution equipment, D.G. set, furniture etc. 

o Raw Materials - HDPE granules, semi finished products etc. 

o Date of Inspection: On 19.09.2014 from 11-00A.M. to 3-00 P.M. 

The assets are offered for sale on “as is where is” basis. Offerer(s) are required to deposit earnest 
money of  Rs. 9.00 lakh by way of crossed Banker’s Cheque or Bank Draft drawn in favour of  ‘West 
Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited’ payable at Kolkata shall be submitted in sealed 
cover within date specified in ‘Terms Of Sale’. Earnest money is refundable for unsuccessful bidders 
in due course. 

List of Assets and terms of sale may be collected from the SCAD division of WBIDC on any working 

day from 03.09.2014 to 19.09.2014- till the date of inspection between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM by 

depositing Rs. 300/-. 

Date of Bidding/auction: On 22.09.2014 at ,1500 Hrs at WBIDC’s office at Kolkata. 

The intending buyers may inspect the assets on the date mentioned above with prior intimation to 

SCAD Division for making for necessary arrangement for inspection.   

For further contact: 

Ashis Chakraborty,DGM(SCAD) 

WBIDC Ltd. 

Contact No.033-22553707 

Mobile No.9433665154 

 

                                                                                            

                                                                                                       By Order of the Managing Director. T 

FFe Managing Director 


